

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18837/2019

RAMACHANDRAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BEEREGOWDA SINCE DECEASED BY HIS LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 10-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance: Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of petitioners.

The office report indicates that Ld. Counsel for petitioners has taken fresh steps in respect of respondent No.3 but till date he has not filed fresh particulars of respondent No.3.

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Ld. Counsel for petitioners submits that he has already filed the fresh particulars of respondent No.3. Office shall verify the same and report accordingly.

Delay in filing fresh particulars in respect of respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4 to 7 is condoned. Registry to issue notice urgently.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar