

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18837/2019

RAMACHANDRAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BEEREGOWDA SINCE DECEASED BY HIS LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 17-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR
Mr. D. P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1/1 to 1/3 and 5 have refused to accept notice sent to them by registered post. This refusal on their part constitutes proper service. But no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Notice could not be served to Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4 and same has been received back "undelivered". Hence, Ld. counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars of the above respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within a period of two weeks.

However, Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner submits that Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4 are residing at the same address and he may be permitted to serve the said Respondents on the same addresses. His request is acceded to. Two weeks' time is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner to take fresh steps. Thereafter, notice be issued to the said Respondents.

List again on 16.04.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm