

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18837/2019

RAMACHANDRAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BEEREGOWDA SINCE DECEASED BY HIS LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 20-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ekansh Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ramjee Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to
respondent Nos. 2 to 4 shall be taken by the learned counsel for
the petitioners within a period of two weeks. Dasti in addition is
permitted to be served.

I.A. for substitution in respect of deceased Respondent No.3
alongwith other I.As. be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers for further orders.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar