

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18837/2019

RAMACHANDRAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BEEREGOWDA SINCE DECEASED BY HIS LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 77512/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 77515/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 77516/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tejasvi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ekanch Bansal, Adv.
Mrs. Vinya Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Ramjee Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP stands dismissed against respondent Nos. 2 and 3 for want
of prosecution.Four weeks time, as a last chance is granted to respondent
Nos.1.1, 1.2 & 1.3, to file counter affidavit.After expiry of the said period, the matter be processed for
listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.PRADIP Y. LADEKAR
Registrar