

REVISED FOR APPEARANCE

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-C

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18837/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-04-2019 in RSA No. 97/2007 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

RAMACHANDRAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BEEREGOWDA SINCE DECEASED BY HIS LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. IA No. 77512/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 77515/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. IA No. 77516/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. V. Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar S., Adv.
Mr. Ramjee Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. P.B. Suresh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Fresh notice be issued to Respondent Nos. 4 and 5.
2. List after six weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18837/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-04-2019 in RSA No. 97/2007 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

RAMACHANDRAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BEEREGOWDA SINCE DECEASED BY HIS LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. IA No. 77512/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 77515/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. IA No. 77516/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sanjeev Kumar S., Adv.
Mr. Ramjee Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. P.B. Suresh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Fresh notice be issued to Respondent Nos. 4 and 5.
2. List after six weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR